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From Jurisdiction 
with >= 150,000 

population 

From Jurisdiction 
with < 150,000 

population 

Applications 

Percent of Agencies Awarded 

Agencies Awarded 

Agencies Applying 

14.3% 

1,046 

7,272 

19.64 % 

44 

224 

28.57 % 

2 

7 

19.35 % 

42 

217 

Allocation of Funds 

Percent of Funds Awarded 

Total Funds Awarded 

Total Funds Requested 

12.0% 

$999,955,434 

$8,348,747,295 

12.45 % 

$15,952,611 

$128,149,474 

16.97 % 

$5,090,520 

$30,001,838 

11.07 % 

$10,862,091 

$98,147,636 

Sworn-Officer Positions 

Percent of Officers Awarded 

Total Officers Awarded 

Total Officers Requested 

11.9% 

4,699 

39,346 

13.65 % 

114 

835 

20.71 % 

35 

169 

11.86 % 

79 

666 

Job Impact 

Total New Jobs 

Total Jobs Saved (rehired or lay-off averted) 

3,818 

881 

110 

4 

35 

0 

75 

4 

* Award Criteria 

Avg Crime/Community Policing Index (0-50) 

Avg Fiscal Health Index (0-50) 

24.74 

11.38 

26.55 

12.26 

27.83 

14.37 

26.51 

12.19 

State Proportions 

Proportion of Total Officers Awarded: 

** Proportion of Total Funds Awarded: 

Population as a Portion of U.S. Population: 

2.43 % 

1.60 % 

1.51 % 

* Each individual question was assigned a score based on the overall weight given to each category (fiscal health and crime/community policing) based on a 100 point scale. Specifically, the questions 
pertaining to fiscal health were constructed to sum to equal 50 points, the crime/community policing indicators to sum to 50 points. Under the fiscal health section, the applicant was asked to provide data 
about its: jurisdiction and agency budget, locally generated revenues, and general fund balances for the last three fiscal years; unemployment, foreclosure, and poverty rates; the numbers of positions in the 
agency and jurisdiction that have been laid-off, furloughed, or have not been filled due to budget constraints; and other economic health indicators like bankruptcy and bond ratings. 

** The law requires that half of all CHRP funds be awarded to jurisdictions that serve populations greater than 150,000 and half be awarded to jurisdictions that serve populations less than 150,000. The law 
also requires that 0.5% of all CHRP funds be awarded to jurisdictions from each of the states and territories. 
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Name of Grantee Grant Amount:$ Officer Positions 

Alexander City $299,132.00 2 

Anniston Police Department $562,784.00 4 

Arab Police Department $112,439.00 1 

Attalla, City of $137,283.00 1 

Bay Minette Police Department $140,159.00 1 

Bayou La Batre Police Department $105,586.00 1 

Beatrice, Town of $125,420.00 1 

Bessemer Police Department $705,250.00 5 

Calera, City of $168,549.00 1 

Chickasaw, City of $129,803.00 1 

City of Decatur $740,735.00 5 

Demopolis Police Department $139,105.00 1 

Dozier, Town of $129,180.00 1 

Florence Police Department $622,325.00 5 

Foley, City of $578,727.00 3 

Georgiana Police Department $135,314.00 1 

Green County Board of Commissioners $103,306.00 1 

Greensboro Police Department $112,282.00 1 

Haleyville Police Department $139,250.00 1 

Hanceville Police Department $119,427.00 1 

Hayneville, Town of $114,043.00 1 

Huntsville Police Department $2,625,720.00 15 

Lafayette Police Department $114,517.00 1 

Lanett Police Department $113,866.00 1 

Macon County Sheriff's Department $114,573.00 1 

McIntosh Police Department $159,137.00 1 

Midfield, City of $134,388.00 1 

Midland, City of $83,741.00 1 

Mobile Police Department $2,464,800.00 20 

Mt. Vernon Police Department $115,999.00 1 

North Courtland, Town of $128,707.00 1 

Northport Police Department $285,672.00 2 
www.cops.usdoj.gov 
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Name of Grantee Grant Amount:$ Officer Positions 

Phenix City $522,544.00 4 

Prichard, City of $197,004.00 2 

Saraland Police Department $223,818.00 2 

Selma, City of $233,740.00 2 

Summerdale Police Department $134,919.00 1 

Talladega Police Department $271,712.00 2 

Tarrant Police Department $139,068.00 1 

Toxey, Town of $74,880.00 1 

Tuscaloosa, City of $2,067,876.00 12 

Tuskegee, City of $126,714.00 1 

Uniontown, City of $92,727.00 1 

Valley Police Department $106,390.00 1 
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