

## **COPS** HIRING RECOVERY PROGRAM ANNOUNCEMENT Summary for Alabama | July 28, 2009

		Applicants from Alabama		
	All Grant Applicants	All Applicants for State	From Jurisdiction with >= 150,000 population	From Jurisdiction with < 150,000 population
Applications				
Agencies Applying	7,272	224	7	217
Agencies Awarded	1,046	44	2	42
Percent of Agencies Awarded	14.3%	19.64 %	28.57 %	19.35 %
Allocation of Funds				
Total Funds Requested	\$8,348,747,295	\$128,149,474	\$30,001,838	\$98,147,636
Total Funds Awarded	\$999,955,434	\$15,952,611	\$5,090,520	\$10,862,091
Percent of Funds Awarded	12.0%	12.45 %	16.97 %	11.07 %
Sworn-Officer Positions				
Total Officers Requested	39,346	835	169	666
Total Officers Awarded	4,699	114	35	79
Percent of Officers Awarded	11.9%	13.65 %	20.71 %	11.86 %
Job Impact				
Total Jobs Saved (rehired or lay-off averted)	881	4	0	4
Total New Jobs	3,818	110	35	75
* Award Criteria				
Avg Fiscal Health Index (0-50)	11.38	12.26	14.37	12.19
Avg Crime/Community Policing Index (0-50)	24.74	26.55	27.83	26.51

State Proportions			
Population as a Portion of U.S. Population:	1.51 %		
** Proportion of Total Funds Awarded:	1.60 %		
Proportion of Total Officers Awarded:	2.43 %		

<sup>\*</sup> Each individual question was assigned a score based on the overall weight given to each category (fiscal health and crime/community policing) based on a 100 point scale. Specifically, the questions pertaining to fiscal health were constructed to sum to equal 50 points, the crime/community policing indicators to sum to 50 points. Under the fiscal health section, the applicant was asked to provide data about its: jurisdiction and agency budget, locally generated revenues, and general do balances for the last three fiscal years; unemployment, foreclosure, and poverty rates; the numbers of positions in the agency and jurisdiction that have been laid-off, furloughed, or have not been filled due to budget constraints; and other economic health indicators like bankruptcy and bond ratings.

<sup>\*\*</sup> The law requires that half of all CHRP funds be awarded to jurisdictions that serve populations greater than 150,000 and half be awarded to jurisdictions that serve populations less than 150,000. The law also requires that 0.5% of all CHRP funds be awarded to jurisdictions from each of the states and territories.



Name of Grantee	Grant Amount:\$	Officer Positions
Alexander City	\$299,132.00	2
Anniston Police Department	\$562,784.00	4
Arab Police Department	\$112,439.00	1
Attalla, City of	\$137,283.00	1
Bay Minette Police Department	\$140,159.00	1
Bayou La Batre Police Department	\$105,586.00	1
Beatrice, Town of	\$125,420.00	1
Bessemer Police Department	\$705,250.00	5
Calera, City of	\$168,549.00	1
Chickasaw, City of	\$129,803.00	1
City of Decatur	\$740,735.00	5
Demopolis Police Department	\$139,105.00	1
Dozier, Town of	\$129,180.00	1
Florence Police Department	\$622,325.00	5
Foley, City of	\$578,727.00	3
Georgiana Police Department	\$135,314.00	1
Green County Board of Commissioners	\$103,306.00	1
Greensboro Police Department	\$112,282.00	1
Haleyville Police Department	\$139,250.00	1
Hanceville Police Department	\$119,427.00	1
Hayneville, Town of	\$114,043.00	1
Huntsville Police Department	\$2,625,720.00	15
Lafayette Police Department	\$114,517.00	1
Lanett Police Department	\$113,866.00	1
Macon County Sheriff's Department	\$114,573.00	1
McIntosh Police Department	\$159,137.00	1
Midfield, City of	\$134,388.00	1
Midland, City of	\$83,741.00	1
Mobile Police Department	\$2,464,800.00	20
Mt. Vernon Police Department	\$115,999.00	1
North Courtland, Town of	\$128,707.00	1
Northport Police Department	\$285,672.00	2

www.cops.usdoj.gov



Name of Grantee	Grant Amount:\$	Officer Positions
Phenix City	\$522,544.00	4
Prichard, City of	\$197,004.00	2
Saraland Police Department	\$223,818.00	2
Selma, City of	\$233,740.00	2
Summerdale Police Department	\$134,919.00	1
Talladega Police Department	\$271,712.00	2
Tarrant Police Department	\$139,068.00	1
Toxey, Town of	\$74,880.00	1
Tuscaloosa, City of	\$2,067,876.00	12
Tuskegee, City of	\$126,714.00	1
Uniontown, City of	\$92,727.00	1
Valley Police Department	\$106,390.00	1